

GURU GOBIND SINGH FOUNDATION

Registered under Societies Act no. MAH/558/NASIK Dt. 29/02/1980 Registered Under Charity's Act no. F506 NASIK Dt. 07/06/1980 Khalsa Education Complex, Guru Gobind Singh Marg, Wadala - Pathardi Road, Indira Nagar Annexe, Nashik - 422009. Web. : www.ggsf.edu.in Tel. : 0253 - 2372666. Fax : 0253 - 2372666.

Ref. No.: GCOERCITSPI20-21/3872-2 Date: 15.10.2020

The Memorandum of Understanding is made on 15th Oct 2020

Between

(Party A) Guru Gobind Singh Foundation, Nashik India-422009 (herein after referred to as "GGSF")

AND

(Party B) Akash Buildcon Builders and Developers, Nashik, India having their registered office at plot no 35, Ayodhya Bunglow, Near Ram Mandir, Chetna Nagar, Rane Nagar, Nashik, , India-422010.

The parties wish to enter into Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for establishing GGSF-Prashant Sancheti Institute Development Program (hereinafter referred to as "Industry Institute Development Program) jointly developed by GGSF & Akash Buildcon Builders and Developers, in the campus of GGSF on mutual understanding for enhancing graduate employability.

- The concept for upgrading of engineering skills of students will be developed by GGSF & executed at various worksites of Akash Buildcon Builders and Developers. It will act as the bridge to address the technological gap by providing on field training to Diploma & Degree students.
- 2) Akash Buildcon Builders and Developers will help Diploma & Degree students of GGSF by providing Internship opportunity at various departments and if possible absorbing suitable successful candidate as per norms of company.
- Akash Buildcon Builders and Developers will help GGSF students to learn about Industry activities through visits (Industry & corporate office) as per their convenience.
- 4) Akash Buildcon Builders and Developers will help engineering Diploma & Degree students of GGSF by providing Internship opportunity at various departments and if possible will provide job assistance to the students who will complete the internship successfully.

GURU GOBIND SINGH PUBLIC SCHOOL & Jr. COLLEGE, NASHIK

GURU GOBIND SINGH POLYTECHNIC, NASHIK (Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra & DTE Mumbai, Affiliated to MSBTE, Mumbai)

Maharashtra State Board (English Medium)

GURU GOBIND SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & RESEARCH CENTRE, NASHIK (Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra & DTE, Mumbai and Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) AAKASH BUILDCON

Builders & Developers

By GGSF,

1) Identify the skill set requirement for enhancing employability through customized training.

2) Involving faculties to industrial training during vacation

3) Will jointly work and assist for patenting of intellectual work.

4) GGSF will arrange the Guest lecture/Training/Workshop for students/staff at the Institute in association with Akash Buildcon Builders and Developers.

5) Suggestions for improvement in the problem areas through project work to be undertaken by the staff /students.

The period of this MOU shall be valid for 3 years effective from 15^{th} Oct 2020 to 14^{th} Oct 2023.

Date:

Place: Nashik.

Akash Buildcon Builders and Developers,Nashik		Guru Gobind Foundation ,Nashik	
Signature 1	Jah RI ATEIUT	Signature 1	fint
Name	Prakash Chanhan	Name	Permindur Singh
Designation	Peroprietor	Designation	Chief Executive officer
Place	Nashik	Place	Nashik
Date	04.11.2020	Date	
Signature 2	Akash Chanhan	Signature 2	CE!
Name	A.	Name	Dr N.G.Nikam
Designation	Paraner	Designation	Principal, GCOREC
Place	Nashik	Place	Nashik
Date	04.11.2020	Date	0.1
Signature 3	F. Chambe	Signature 3	She wert
Name	F. Charles Prashart Charlen	Name	Mr S.R.Upasani
Designation	Partner.	Designation	Principal, GGSP
Place	Nashik	Place	Nashik
Date	04.11.2020	Date	ND SINGH FO

AAKASH BUILDCON Builders & Developers

GURU GOBINO SING GURU GOBINO SING MARG, IVADA' A PATHARDI C ROAD.

Scanned with CamScanner

Builders & Developers

Plot No. 35, Ayodhya Bunglow, Near Ram Mandir, Chetna Nagar, Rane Nagar, Nashik - 9. Mob. : 9422263401

Ref. No.

Date: 2 1 FEB 2022

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that **Miss Thakur Shivani Harishsingh** has successfully completed internship program.

The duration of this project was from 27th January, 2022 to 18th February, 2022.

The internship on evaluation fulfils all the stated criteria and student's findings are there original work.

I hereby certify her work excellent to the best of my knowledge.

Project Details :

Name of Site - The Address, Nashik.

Builder – Aakash Buildcon Builders and Developers

Site Engineer

Er. Abhaykumar Bagul

AAKASH BUILDCON Builders & Developers

(hanks

Aakash Buildcon Builders & Developers

AAKASH BUILDCON Builders & Developers

Plot No. 35, Ayodhya Bunglow, Near Ram Mandir, Chetna Nagar, Rane Nagar, Nashik - 9. Mob. 9422263401

Ref. No.

Date: 2 1 FEB 2022

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Thakare Yash Atul has successfully completed internship program.

The duration of this project was from 27th January, 2022 to 18th February, 2022.

The internship on evaluation fulfils all the stated criteria and student's findings are there original work.

I hereby certify his work excellent to the best of my knowledge.

Project Details :

Name of Site - The Address, Nashik.

Builder - Aakash Buildcon Builders and Developers

Site Engineer

Er. Abhaykumar Bagul

AAKASH BUILDCON **Builders & Developers**

F. Charle

Aakash Buildcon Builders & Developers

Plot No 35, Ayodhya Bunglow, Near Ram Mandir, Chetna Nagar, Rane Nagar, Nashik - 9, Mob. 942226340

Builders & Developers

AAKASH BUILDCON

Ref. No.

Date: 2 1 FEB 2022

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Miss Pajai Sakshi Raju has successfully completed internship program.

The duration of this project was from 27th January, 2022 to 18th February, 2022.

The internship on evaluation fulfils all the stated criteria and student's findings are there original work.

I hereby certify her work excellent to the best of my knowledge.

Project Details :

Name of Site - The Address, Nashik.

Builder - Aakash Buildcon Builders and Developers

Site Engineer

Er. Abhaykumar Bagul

AAKASH BUILDCON Builders & Developers

- chante

Aakash Buildcon Builders & Developers